

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01160 Version: 1 Name: Park Rangers

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2005 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: 5/17/2005 **Final action:** 5/17/2005

Enactment date: 6/8/2005 Enactment #: ORD-05-00108

Title: Amending Section 1.08(4) of the Madison General Ordinances to permit Park Rangers to issue

citations for a limited number of offenses occurring in City of Madison parks and adding four areas of

violation for which the Parks Superintendent or designee or Park Rangers can issue citations.

Sponsors: Santiago Rosas, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3686attach.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/11/2005	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/3/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
4/27/2005	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
4/27/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
4/27/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/27/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

Minimal increase in General Fund revenues. No appropriation is required.

Title

Amending Section 1.08(4) of the Madison General Ordinances to permit Park Rangers to issue citations for a limited number of offenses occurring in City of Madison parks and adding four areas of violation for which the Parks Superintendent or designee or Park Rangers can issue citations.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This amendment will allow Parks Division Park Rangers to issue citations for a limited number of offenses occurring in City of Madison parks. The amendment also adds four (4) sections from Chapter 8, M.G.O. for which the Parks Superintendent or designee or Park Rangers can issue citations.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (4) entitled "Issuance of Citations" of Section 1.08 entitled "Issuance of Citations for Violations of Certain Ordinances and Providing a Schedule of Cash Deposits" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:

SEE ATTACHMENTS.